

**JO CODE WB00753**  
**C.R.(NDPS) No. 98/25 (CIS No- 98/25)**  
CNR- WBDJ12-000099-2025

Order no.14

Dated- 20.02.2026

Today is fixed for production and IO report.

Accused Subash Singh is physically produced from J/C.

Copy is ready and supplied to the accused person.

One bail petition is filed on the ground of expiry of detention period and moved for accused Subash Singh.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person praying for bail submits that the accused person is falsely implicated in this case. He has no nexus with the alleged offence. He has been suffering long detention in custody for 210 days and charge sheet is submitted.

Ld. PP in charge strongly opposed bail prayer considering the commercial quantity of the seized contrabands.

In view of the seized commercial quantity of the contrabands and the pursuant rigor U/S 37 of NDPS Act, the bail prayer of the accused person is **rejected**.

Fix **06.03.2026** for physical production and charge.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri